



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3748/2018

ROMESH MEHRA HUF

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kuber Giri, Adv.

versus

LAND ALND DEVRLOPMENT OFFICER AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Alipak Banerjee, Mr.Brijesh Kumar,
Advs. for R-5-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

03.09.2019

CM 634/2019 (seeking condonation of 21 days delay in filing the counter affidavit)

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the counter affidavit is taken on record.

The application stands allowed.

WP(C) 3748/2018

A request for adjournment has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner with no objection from the respondents.

At request of the counsel for the petitioner, the hearing of the petition is adjourned to 4th February, 2020.

The petitioner may file its rejoinder(s) to the counter affidavit(s) filed by respondent no.1 and respondent nos.5 and 6, if so advised, within four weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

RN