



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3748/2018**

ROMESH MEHRA HUF

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr Arun Mohan Senior Advocate
with Mr. Arvind Bhatt, Ms. Ritka,
Swastika Singh, Advocates

versus

LAND ALND DEVRLOPMENT OFFICER

AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms.
Priya Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

19.03.2024

%

1. Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 4 stated that the representation of the petitioner has been disposed of by a speaking order vide Office Memorandum dated 27.02.2024, a copy of which has also been placed on record.
2. Dr. Arun Mohan, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that the respondent nos.1 to 4 have not disposed of the representation dated 15.11.2022 and further the amount of Rs. 4.5 crores already deposited by the respondent nos.5 and 6 be ordered to be released in favour of the respondent nos.1 to 4.
3. Mr. Rajesh Gogna stated that he will take appropriate instructions for withdrawal of the said amount and further disposal of the representation, if



pending, filed on behalf of the petitioner.

4. List on 22.05.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 19, 2024

j/am