



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3748/2018**

ROMESH MEHRA HUF

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arvind Bhatt, Ms. Ritika
Choubey and Ms. Swastika Singh,
Advocates.

versus

LAND ALND DEVRLOPMENT OFFICER AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Nipun Jain, Ms. Priya Singh and Mr.
Nishant Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list on 02.04.2025.
2. In the meantime, the order dated 20.08.2024 be complied with.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)