



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3748/2018**

ROMESH MEHRA HUF

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arvind Bhatt, Ms. Ritika
Choubey and Ms. Swastika Singh,
Advocates.

versus

**LAND ALND DEVRLOPMENT
OFFICER AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Ms. Priya
Singh and Mr. Nishant Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

CM APPL. 19231/2025 (for directions by petitioner)

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Gogna, learned CGSC appearing for UOI accepts notice and seeks some time to obtain instructions/file reply.
3. At request, renotify on 23.05.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 2, 2025/rd