



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3748/2018& CM APPL. 19231/2025**

ROMESH MEHRA HUF

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv. (through
VC) with Mr. Arvind Bhatt, Ms.
Swastika Singh & Ms. Ritika
Choubey, Advs.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER AND ORS...Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna Adv. for UOI with
Mr. Rejendra Pratap Singh Chauhan,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file a reply to **CM APPL. 19231/2025**.
3. As a last and final opportunity, the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. List on 08.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/nk